This summary pdf has not been updated to reflect changes in the availability of Census 2010 and American Community Survey data.

Changes coming soon!

Concept

Concept

Concept

2000

1990

1980

1970

1960

1950

1940

1930

1920

1870

1860

1850

1840
1830
1820
1810
1800
1790

AGRICULTURE

Agricultural Expenses

Expenses Agriculture

* 1910

Assets

Machinery and Equipment

Commodities

Crops
Livestock

X

x

X

x

X X

x

Farms

Establishment Statistics
Farms

Farm Operator
Characteristics
Government Payments

Measure of Output Farms
Other Farm Income Variables
Other Farm Products

Payroll Farms

Price Farms

Sales Farms

Size

Type of Operation

Value Farms

x| x x| x| x<]1900

x

x| x| x| x| <|1890

x| x x| x| x<]1880

X X X]| X

x| X X[ X

x

X X X]| X

Fertilizers and Chemicals

Fertilizers

X X X X

BUILDINGS

Building Type

Nonresidential Buildings

X| X X X X

Housing

Expenses Housing
House Heating Fuel
Housing Units
Kitchen Facilities
Other Facilities
Other Housing Unit Variables
Plumbing Facilities
Price Housing
Rooms

Sewage Disposal
Source of Water
Telephone

Units in Structure
Value Housing
Vehicles Available
Year Structure Built

x

x

X X X X X

X X X X

X X X X

X X

X X X X X X X X

x| X

X X X X

X X X X

X X X X X X

X X X| X X X

Occupancy Status

Condominium Status

XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

XX X X X X X X X X X X




This summary pdf has not been updated to reflect changes in the availability of Census 2010 and American Community Survey data. Changes coming soon!

1960
1950
1940
1930
1920
1910
1900
1890
1880
1870
1860
1850
1840
1830
1820
1810
1800
1790

Concept Concept Concept
BUILDINGS (cont.) Occupancy Status (cont.) [Householder

Occupancy Status

x| X /2000
x
x
x
x

x| x| (1990
x| X /1980
x| x| x[1970

Other Occupancy Status
Variables
Tenure Mortgage Status

x
x

x
x
x
X
X

Other Tenure Variables
Rent

Selected Monthly Owner X
Costs
Tenure X

ECONOMIC INDICATORS Businesses Assets
Employment X X X X

Establishment Statistics
Businesses
Expenses Businesses

Labor Costs X1 X

Measure of Output X X X
Businesses
Other Business Variables X X/ X X X X X

Payroll Businesses X X X
Value Businesses X X X X X X X| X X
Income Family Income

x

X X X X
X
X
X
X
X
X

X
X
X
X
X

X X X[ X
X X X| X
X X X[ X
x
X X X[ X
X X X| X
x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

Household Income
Income

Nonfamily Income
Other Income Variables

x

Per Capita Income
Personal Income

Poverty

Public Assistance Income
Labor Force Class of Worker
Employment Status

XX XX X X X X X X X X

Industry

X X X X
x
x
x
x
x
x

Labor Force Status
Military Service

XX X X X X X X
X X X X X X| X X

x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

Occupation
Other Employment Variables
Place of Work (location)

XX X X X X X XX X X X X X X X X

X X X X
X
x
X X
X
X




This summary pdf has not been updated to reflect changes in the availability of Census 2010 and American Community Survey data.

Changes coming soon!

Concept

Concept

ECONOMIC INDICATORS (cont.)

Labor Force (cont.)

Concept
Usual Hours Worked
Weeks Worked

x| 2000

x| %< 1990

x| /1980

1970

X

1960

1950

1940

1930

1920

1910

1900

1890

> 1880

1870

1860

1850

1840
1830
1820
1810
1800
1790

Land

Cropland

Irrigated Land

Land in Farms

Other Land Variables

X

x

X

X X X X

X X X X

X X X X

x

Travel to Work

Means of Transportation to
Work

Other Travel to Work
Variables

Private Vehicle Occupancy
Time Leaving Home for Work

Travel Time to Work

GENERAL POPULATION
CHARACTERISTICS

Background/Ancestry

Ability to Speak English

Ancestry

Citizenship

Hispanic Origin

Language Spoken at Home
Linguistic Isolation

Other Background/Ancestry
Variables
Place of Birth

Year of Entry

X| X X X

X X X X X X

X X X X

X X X X X X

x| X

X X X X

X

x

Core Demographics

Age
Children
Marital Status

Other Core Demographic
Variables
Race

Relationship
Sex
Vital Statistics

XX X! X X X

X X X

XX X! X| X X

X X

XX X| X X

XX X| X X

X X

XX X X

X X X X

XX X X

x

XX X X

X

X X X X X X

X X X X X X

X X X X X X

Disability Status

Education

Mobility Limitation
Self-Care Limitation
Unspecified Disability
Work Disability

Educational Achievement

X[ X X X X




This summary pdf has not been updated to reflect changes in the availability of Census 2010 and American Community Survey data. Changes coming soon!

SR REREEEEEEEEEEEIEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
Concept Concept Concept glglglalsl|glelalslels[g|E8|5]|2]|8|2]|&|S]|2]|8]5
GENERAL POPULATION Education (cont.) Other Education Variables X X X X X X X X X X X X X
CHARACTERISTICS (Cont.)
School Enrollment X X X X X X X X X X X X
Type of School X X XX X X X X
Population Family X X XX X X X| X X X X X X X X
Group Quarters X X X X X X X
Households X X X X X X X
Nonfamily X X XX
Other Population Variables X X X X X X X X X X X X/ X X X X| X X X X
Persons X XX X X X X X X X X XX X X X X X X XX X
Subfamily X X XX
Residence Migration X X X X X
Other Residence Variables X X X/ X X X/ X X| X X X X X X X
Urban or Rural X X X X X X X X| X XX X
SOCIAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL [Environmental Indicators  |Geography X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
INDICATORS
Social Indicators Access to Information X X X X X
Government X X X X X
Religion X X X X X
Slavery X X X X X X X X
Transportation X X X X X






