Concept	Concept	Concept	2000	1990	1980	1970	1960	1950	1940	1930	1920	1910	1900	1890	1880	1870	1860	1850	1840	1830	1820	1810	1800	1790
AGRICULTURE	Agricultural Expenses	Expenses Agriculture										X	X	Х	Х									
	Assets	Machinery and Equipment											X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х						
	Commodities	Crops						Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х					
GRICULTURE		Livestock										Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х					
	Farms	Establishment Statistics						Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X						
		Farms Farm Operator Characteristics					Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х											
		Government Payments	Х																					
		Measure of Output Farms							Х			Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х					
		Other Farm Income Variables		Х													Х							
AGRICULTURE		Other Farm Products				Х		Х				Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х					
		Payroll Farms											Х			Х								
		Price Farms															Х	Х						
		Sales Farms				Х																		
		Size						Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х									
		Type of Operation										Х		Х	Х									
		Value Farms						Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х						
	Fertilizers and Chemicals	Fertilizers										Х	Х	Х	Х									
BUILDINGS	Building Type	Nonresidential Buildings												Х	Х			Х						
	Housing	Expenses Housing			Х	Х								Х										
		House Heating Fuel	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х															
		Housing Units	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х						
UILDINGS		Kitchen Facilities	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х															
		Other Facilities		Х			Х	Х	Х															
		Other Housing Unit Variables		Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х													
		Plumbing Facilities	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х															
		Price Housing	Х	Х	Х																			
		Rooms	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х														
		Sewage Disposal		Х	Х	Х	Х																	
		Source of Water		Х	Х	Х	Х																	
		Telephone	Х	Х	Х	Х																		
		Units in Structure	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х															
		Value Housing	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х				Х										
		Vehicles Available	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х																	
		Year Structure Built	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х					<u> </u>											
1	Occupancy Status	Condominium Status		Х	Х																			

Concept	Concept	Concept	2000	1990	1980	1970	1960	1950	1940	1930	1920	1910	1900	1890	1880	1870	1860	1850	1840	1830	1820	1810	1800	1790
BUILDINGS (cont.)	Occupancy Status (cont.)	Householder	Х	Х	Х	Х																		
		Occupancy Status	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х														
		Other Occupancy Status	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х															
	_	Variables																						
	Tenure	Mortgage Status	Х	Х	Х				Х			Х		Х										
		Other Tenure Variables		Х							Х													
		Rent	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х														
		Selected Monthly Owner Costs	Х	Х	X																			
		Tenure	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х									
ECONOMIC INDICATORS	Businesses	Assets							Х	Х	Х		Х	Х			Х	Х						
		Employment	Х	Х	Х			Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х					
BUILDINGS (cont.)		Establishment Statistics							Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х					
		Businesses																						
		Expenses Businesses							Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х							
BUILDINGS (cont.)		Labor Costs														Х	Х							
		Measure of Output													Х	Х			X					
		Businesses Other Business Variables											Х	Х	х	х	Х	X	X					
		Payroll Businesses							X	Х			~	~	~	X	~	~	~			$\left - \right $		
		Value Businesses							X		X		Х	Х	v	X	X	x		<u> </u>		$\left - \right $		
	Incomo		v	V	v		_	V	^	^	^		^	^	~	^	^	^			_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	Income	Family Income	X	X	X		X	Х														\vdash		
		Household Income	X	X	X		X	× (N/	N/				× (
		Income	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х						
		Nonfamily Income	Х	Х																				
		Other Income Variables	Х	Х					Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х					
		Per Capita Income	Х	Х	Х																			
		Personal Income	Х	Х																				
		Poverty	Х	Х	Х	X																		
		Public Assistance Income	Х	Х	Х	Х																		
	Labor Force	Class of Worker	Х	Х	Х	Х	X		X															
		Employment Status	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х					Х									
		Industry	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х							Х		Х			
		Labor Force Status	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х														
		Military Service	Х	Х	Х	Х													Х					
	N	Occupation	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х		Х	Х		Х	Х				_	
I		Other Employment Variables	Х	х		<u> </u>	Х		Х						Х		<u> </u>						_	
		Place of Work (location)	X	X	Х	Х	X	-										-	-			\vdash		
				~	~	~	~																	

Concept	Concept	Concept	2000	1990	1980	1970	1960	1950	1940	1930	1920	1910	1900	1890	1880	1870	1860	1850	1840	1830	1820	1810	1800	1790
ECONOMIC INDICATORS (cont.)	Labor Force (cont.)	Usual Hours Worked	Х	Х	X										Х									
		Weeks Worked	Х	Х	Х	Х																		
	Land	Cropland						X	X	X		Х	Х	Х	Х									
		Irrigated Land										Х	Х	Х										
		Land in Farms			Х			Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х						
		Other Land Variables						Х		Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х						
	Travel to Work	Means of Transportation to Work	Х	Х	Х		Х																	
		Other Travel to Work Variables	V	X	X		X																	
		Private Vehicle Occupancy	X		Х													_			<u> </u>			
		Time Leaving Home for Work	X	X																	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
		Travel Time to Work	Х	Х	Х																<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
GENERAL POPULATION CHARACTERISTICS	Background/Ancestry	Ability to Speak English	Х	Х	Х					Х														
		Ancestry	Х	Х	Х		Х			Х		Х				Х								Х
		Citizenship	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х			Х				Х	Х			
		Hispanic Origin	Х	Х	Х		Х																	
		Language Spoken at Home	Х	Х	Х							Х												
		Linguistic Isolation	Х	X																				
		Other Background/Ancestry Variables	Х	Х		Х				Х	Х													
		Place of Birth	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х						
		Year of Entry	Х	Х	Х	Х						Х												
	Core Demographics	Age	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	X	Х
		Children	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х			Х			Х	Х	Х									
		Marital Status	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х				Х				Х						
		Other Core Demographic Variables	Х	Х			Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х						
		Race	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х
		Relationship	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х																
		Sex	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
		Vital Statistics					Х								Х		Х	Х						
	Disability Status	Mobility Limitation	Х	Х																				
		Self-Care Limitation	Х	Х																				
		Unspecified Disability	Х																					
1		Work Disability	Х	Х	Х	<u> </u>		<u> </u>								<u> </u>	<u> </u>						1	
l	Education	Educational Achievement	Х		Х	Х	X	X	X	Х									Х		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-	-

Concept	Concept	Concept	2000	1990	1980	1970	1960	1950	1940	1930	1920	1910	1900	1890	1880	1870	1860	1850	1840	1830	1820	1810	1800	1790
GENERAL POPULATION CHARACTERISTICS (Cont.)	Education (cont.)	Other Education Variables	Х	Х		Х				Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х					
		School Enrollment	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х			Х	Х	Х							
		Type of School	Х	Х	Х	Х									Х	Х	Х	Х	Х					
	Population	Family	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х						Х
		Group Quarters	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х														
		Households	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х																Х
		Nonfamily	Х	Х	Х	Х																		
		Other Population Variables	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		
		Persons	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
		Subfamily	Х	Х	Х	Х																		
	Residence	Migration		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х																
		Other Residence Variables	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х						
		Urban or Rural	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х											Х
SOCIAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL INDICATORS	Environmental Indicators	Geography	Х		Х			Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х					
	Social Indicators	Access to Information													Х	Х	Х	X	X					
		Government										Х			Х	Х	Х	Х						
		Religion						Х						Х		Х	Х	Х						
		Slavery															Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
		Transportation	Х		Х	Х											Х	Х						